Press Release



July 4, 2019 - Company announcement

Press Officer:

Petra Sauer-Wolfgramm

ng Phon Fax:

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-525 Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93-999

E-mail: sauer-wolfgramm@consist.de

Companies identify important issues concerning digitalization in Schleswig-Holstein

Working Group "Digital Economy and Digitization" of the IHK Kiel chooses new chairperson

Kiel – on June 18, 2019 Dipl.-Math. Martin Lochte-Holtgreven (61) was unanimously elected Chairman of the working group "Digital Economy and Digitization" of the IHK Kiel. With his new role, the managing director of Consist Software Solutions GmbH from Friedrichsort emphasizes the repositioning of the working group, which formerly operated under the heading "New Media".

32 companies based in Schleswig-Holstein want to push digitization in Schleswig-Holstein forward in future through recommendations, statements and stronger networking. In the kick-off meeting, the members agreed on a priority list for the next five years. Particular attention was paid to education and training, digital infrastructures, data protection and trends, such as working in and with the cloud.

This press release contains 769 characters (including spaces), with an average of 64 characters per line. You can also find it at www.con-sist.de/presse.

More information:

About Consist: www.consist.de/de/kompetenzen/digitale-transfor-mation/

Consist Software Solutions GmbH

A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Petra Sauer-Wolfgramm

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 525
Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999
E-mail: sauer-wolfgramm@consist.de
Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Press Release



About the IHK-working group: www.ihk-schleswig-holstein.de/servicemarken/ueber uns/ehrenamt/IHK-Kiel/kiel/arbeitskreis-neue-medien/1374250

Illustrations



The newly elected chairman of the IHK working group on digitization, Martin Lochte-Holtgreven, managing director of Consist Software Solutions.

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Petra Sauer-Wolfgramm

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 525 Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999 E-mail: sauer-wolfgramm@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Company Portrait



Consist Software Solutions GmbH is a specialist in IT services and software. The IT service provider supports its customers throughout the entire software lifecycle, from development projects to maintenance in the operating phase, to supplementary big data and security products.

With more than 190 employees at the sites in Kiel, Berlin and Frankfurt, Consist is setting the benchmark for data analytics, IT security and managed services.

Founded in 1994 at the Kiel headquarters, the company continues its growth path, which makes Consist one of the most experienced IT service providers, thanks to proven mainframe competence and highly qualified specialists for innovative technologies. Awarded with the "Großer Preis des Mittelstandes" Consist again received the plaque of honor in 2016.





Year of founding: 1983 profit center of Krupp MAK

1994 spin-off under the name
Mak DATA SYSTEM Kiel GmbH

Managing Directors: Martin Lochte-Holtgreven, Jörg Hansen, Daniel Ries

Sales, employees: 26 Mio. € (2016), 190 employees (01/01/2017)

Locations: Kiel, Berlin, Frankfurt (Main), Braunschweig

Subsidiaries: Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH, Hamburg

TeamWork GmbH, Kiel

Consist Software Solutions GmbH

A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Petra Sauer-Wolfgramm

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 525 Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999 E-mail: sauer-wolfgramm@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries

Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen